Non-financial assets ..... 23,635 233 78 85 1 27 - 24,059

Non-financial liabilities and equity

Tax liabilities ..... 11,169 - - - - - - 11,169

Other non-financial liabilities ..... 35,493 48 2 - 1 - 2 35,546

Shareholders' equity ..... 198,798 - - - - - - 198,798

Non-controlling interest ..... 503 - - - - - - 503

Non-financial liabilities and equity ..... 245,963 48 2 - 1 - 2 246,016

Management reporting

of currency risk  ..... (4,148) 4,133 (24) 3 582 (15) (531)

Cash and balances with CB ..... 

  The management monitors currency risk with more assets and liabilities underlying as it is considered to be a more accurate measurement of the Group's

currency exposure. The net position, as seen by the management, is the position used for managing the currency imbalance.

*  The net position of the currency risk is presented in accordance with IFRS.

73

Arion Bank Consolidated Financial Statements 2024 Amounts are in ISK millions

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

45. Market risk, continued

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk

Currency -10% +10% -10% +10%

(225) 225 (413) 413

(54) 54 2 (2)

(1) 1 (0) 0

7 (7) (58) 58

(5) 5 2 (2)

40 (40) 53 (53)

Equity risk

Sensitivity analysis for equity risk

Equity -10% +10% -10% +10%

(374) 374 (334) 334

(740) 740 (397) 397

(286) 286 (526) 526

Derivatives

Derivatives are a part of the Group's customer product offering. The types of derivatives currently offered are forward contracts, swaps and

options. Eligible underlying market factors are interest rates, foreign exchange rates, equities and commodities. Exposure limits, hedging

requirements and collateral requirements are determined in accordance with the Group's risk appetite and monitored by Risk Management

on a daily basis. The Group also uses derivatives to hedge market risk on its balance sheet. Note 25 provides a breakdown of the Group's

derivative positions by type.